## WORCESTERSHIRE BUS FARE CHANGES FROM 28th May 2023

There will be some changes to Diamond and also to Connecta Multi-Operator ticket prices from 28th May.

Unfortunately due to rising operating costs, fares will increase in the Worcestershire area from this date. More information about these changes can be found at www.diamondbuses.com

Ticket Type	New Price
Singles	
During Government funded	£2.00
£2 fare cap period  Singles	increase by approx
When £2 fare cap offers end	10% - 20%
Returns	increase by approx
Where available	10% - 20%
Redditch Zone	
Adult Redditch Day	£4.00
Adult Redditch Week	£17.00
Adult Redditch Month	£57.50
Child Redditch Day	£3.50
<b>Child Redditch Week</b>	£15.00
<b>Child Redditch Month</b>	£50.00
Family Redditch Day	Fare Frozen <b>£8.75</b>
Kidderminster Zone	
Adult K'minster Day	£4.80
Adult K'minster Week	£20.00
Adult K'minster Month	£70.00
Child K'minster Day	£3.50
<b>Child K'minster Week</b>	£15.00
Child K'minster Month	£50.00
Family K'minster Day	Fare Frozen <b>£9.25</b>
<b>Bromsgrove Zone</b>	
Adult Broms Day	£4.80
Adult Broms Week	£20.00
Adult Broms Month	£70.00
Child Broms Day	£3.50
Child Broms Week	£15.00
Child Broms Month	£50.00

Ticket Type	New Price
Diamond Network Zone A	
Adult Network Day	£8.00
Adult Network Week	£32.00
Adult Network Month	£95.00
Adult Network Year	£950.00
Child Network Day	£6.00
<b>Child Network Week</b>	£22.00
<b>Child Network Month</b>	£87.00
Child Network Year	£800.00
Family Network Day	Fare Frozen £14.50

<b>Worcestershire Connec</b>	eta	
Multi-operator tickets		
Redditch	£4.20	
Connecta Day Redditch	£18.00	
Connecta Week Kidderminster	£5.00	
Connecta Day Kidderminster		
Connecta Week	£21.00	
City Connecta Day	£6.00	
City Connecta Week	£19.00	
Network Connecta Day	£9.00	
Network Connecta Week	£27.00	
For more information regarding Connecta products please visit: www.worcestershire.gov.uk/transport/bus-travel		

Version 2.

